

**R. RAMACHANDRAN** [C.P.I.– KARUNAGAPPALLY]

Son of Shri Raghavan Unnithan and Smt. Eswari Amma; born at Kallelibhagam, Karunagappally on 15th October 1952; Social and Political worker.

Was State Joint Secretary, A.I.S.F.; Kollam District Joint Secretary, A.I.Y.F.; Chavara Mandalam Committee Secretary, Karunagapally Taluk Secretary, Kollam District Committee, C.P.I.; Member, C.P.I. State Executive, Kollam District Council; Vice President, District Panchayat, Kollam; Convener, L.D.F. Kollam District Committee; Chairman, SIDCO; President, various trade unions; President, Urban Co-operative Society, Karunagappally.

Now Member, State Council, C.P.I.

Newly elected to KLA.

Languages known : Malayalam and English

Wife : Smt. C. P. Priyadarsini

Children : One daughter

Travels Abroad : Qatar, U.A.E.

Hobby : Reading

Recreation : Travelling



Literary Activities : Published articles in newspapers

Permanent Address : Kalathil Veedu,

Kallelibhagam P.O., Karunagappally, Kollam- 690 519

E-mail : ramachandrankalathil1234@gmail.com

**Telephone Numbers** 

Residence : 0476-2660458

Office : 0471-2512328

Mobile : 9447160458

9061060458

**Voting Results** 

Electorate : 2,03,244

Votes Polled : 1,61,300

Shri R. Ramachandran : 69,902

(C.P.I.)

Shri C. R. Mahesh (I.N.C.) : 68,143

Shri V. Sadasivan (B.D.J.S.): 19,115